FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 12-08-2005	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office Case IN/3-22359/A/CGC 2186
To the Honorable (103.132793	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Liliana Craciun Gerald P. Benn / 2 人 人 John Dewing George W. Schriver 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
5. William J. Peer6. Bernd Siebenhaar7. Urs Siegrist	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ Notation of conveyance: ☑ Assignment (2 parts) ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date(s): 1. 6/10/2005; 2. 5/19/2005; 3. 5/24/2005; 4. & 6. 6/1/2005; 5. 5/19/2005; 7. 6/2/2005	
Additional numbers atta	│B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	and any other additional fees required. 8. Deposit account number: 03-1935
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone copy is a true copy of the original document. Shiela A. Loggins	JSE THIS SPACE going information is true and correct and any attached Le hoppins Nov 30 2005 Date
Certificate of mailing on reverse side Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 027

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0647 Case: IN/3-22359/A/CGC 2186

FORM 1A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We.

Liliana Craciun

residing at

87 Majestic Ridge

Carmel, New York 10512

Gerald P. Benn

residing at

101 Shetcliffe Lane

Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD4 6QJ Great Britain

John Dewing

residing at

8 Ashbourne Close

Bradford

West Yorkshire

England BD2 4DY

George W. Schriver

residing at

1265 15th Street

Apartment 8J

Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024

William J. Peer

residing at

7 Partridge Lane

Patterson, New Jersey 12563

Bernd Siebenhaar

residing at

Obere Dorfstr. 18

D-79400 Kandern-Wollback

Germany

Urs Siegrist

residing at

Doermattweg 12A CH-5070 Frick

Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

PREPARATION OF ACRYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES FROM α - or β -HYDROXY CARBOXYLIC ACIDS

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0648 invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

1. (a) executed on even date herewith

(b) Serial No. 11/093,485, filed 3/30/2005

, filed

)

(Serial No.

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Kevin T. Mansfield (Reg. No. 31,635), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388) and Michele A. Kovaleski (Reg. No. 37,865) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

- 2 -

	66-10-2005
Liliana Craciun	Date 19 · 5 · 2005
Gerald P. Benn	Date
9h.1065	5 /24/2005
John Dewing	Date
George W. Schriver	Date
William J. Peer	Date
D. B. Cll	06/01/2005
Bernd Siebenhaar	Date
U. lig	06/02/2005
Urs Siegrist	Date

Case: IN/3-22359/A/CGC 2186

FORM 1A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We,

Liliana Craciun residing at 87 Majestic Ridge

Carmel, New York 10512

Gerald P. Benn residing at 101 Shetcliffe Lane

Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD4 6QJ Great Britain

John Dewing residing at 8 Ashbourne Close

Bradford

West Yorkshire

England BD2 4DY

George W. Schriver residing at 1265 15th Street

Apartment 8J

Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024

William J. Peer residing at 7 Partridge Lane

Patterson, New Jersey 12563

Bernd Siebenhaar residing at Obere Dorfstr. 18

D-79400 Kandern-Wollback

Germany

Urs Siegrist residing at Doermattweg 12A

CH-5070 Frick Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

PREPARATION OF ACRYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES FROM α - or β -HYDROXY CARBOXYLIC ACIDS

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 017311 FRAME: 0651 invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

	1. (a) executed o	on even date herewith	
\square	(b) Serial No.	11/093,485, filed	3/30/2005
	(Serial No.	, filed)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent JoAnn L. Villamizar (Reg. No. 30,598), Kevin T. Mansfield (Reg. No. 31,635), Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388) and Michele A. Kovaleski (Reg. No. 37,865) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

- 2 -

Crowin	06/10/2005
Liliana Craciun	Date
Gerald P. Benn	Date
John Dewing	Date
George W. Schriver	June 1, 2005 Date
William J. Peer	5/19/05 Date
Bernd Siebenhaar	Date
Urs Siegrist	Date

RECORDED: 12/05/2005